Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Metaldyne Corporation	01/24/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metaldyne Company L.L.C.	
Street Address:	47603 Halyard Drive	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48170	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10983962	
Application Number:	11110476	
Application Number:	11230845	
Application Number:	11314953	
Application Number:	11520322	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)348-5474

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-348-5400

Email: ip@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: Robert H. Earp, III

Address Line 1: 600 Superior Avenue, East

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18785-2513

> **PATENT REEL: 018805 FRAME: 0095**

500212915

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert H. Earp
Total Attachments: 3 source=1088639#page1.tif	
source=1088639#page2.tif source=1088639#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018805 FRAME: 0096

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This is a Patent Assignment dated as of January 24th, 2007 by and between Metaldyne Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"); and Metaldyne Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 47603 Halyard Drive, Plymouth, Michigan 48170 (the "Assignee").

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's full and exclusive right to the patents and patent applications listed on attached Exhibit A. (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Patents"), all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, and all inventions disclosed therein, together with all claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns. Assignor agrees for itself and for its successors and assigns that, at Assignee's request, it will cause to be executed and delivered any applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments as may be deemed necessary or desirable to secure for or vest in Assignee, its successors or assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to any application, patent, or other right or property covered by this assignment, including the right to apply for and obtain patents in foreign countries under the provisions of the International Convention; and Assignor hereby requests and authorizes the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to Assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, and authorize appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to Assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

[Signature Line on the Next Page]

{1078295;}

PATENT REEL: 018805 FRAME: 0097 Metaldyne Corporation

By: Sandrah Galac

Name: Sandra W Golac

Title: VP & Treasurer

Execution Date: JANUARY 24th 2007

{1078295:}

PATENT REEL: 018805 FRAME: 0098

Exhibit A

TITLE	SERIAL/REG. NO.	FILING/REG. DATE
Device and Method for Cooling a Shot Plug	10/983962	11/08/2004
Device for Controlling Parasitic Losses in a Fluid	11/110476	04/20/2005
Pump	11/020045	09/20/2005
Impeller with an Abradable Tip	11/230845 11/314953	12/21/2005
Fluid Jet with Noise Reducing Sleeve		09/13/2006
Bearing Cap With Weight Reduction Features	11/520322	09/13/2000

{1078295:}

PATENT REEL: 018805 FRAME: 0099

RECORDED: 01/25/2007